

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30502/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2019 in NOM No. 1726/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

RAMAWATAR BABULAL JAJODIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV ANAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.197168/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.197169/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.197170/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date :10-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Rohtagi, Adv.
 Ms. Misha Rohtagi, AOR
 Mr. Vachan Bodke, Adv.
 Ms. Madhu Hiraskar, Adv.
 Mr. Shubhangi Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of the impugned order dated 16.10.2019 as well as further proceedings in Arbitration Petition No. 74/2018.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR