

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30502/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2019 in NOM No. 1726/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

RAMAWATAR BABULAL JAJODIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV ANAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 197168/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 197170/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 197169/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES

Date : 23-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Amulya Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bhavya Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Chetan Sharma, Adv.
For M/S. ARS Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks for discharge. In the light of there being no acknowledgment produced for having intimated the petitioners, the prayer sought for stands rejected.

The learned counsel appearing for the respondents would submit that the parties are at the negotiating table and there is likelihood of matter being settled.

Hence, list the matter after six weeks to report settlement, if any.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)